Greater Washington Dalmatian Club
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Mechanicsville, VA
Judges: Brian Brane, Pittsboro, NC

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, July 28, 2023

Ring 1:

Master/Excellent FAST - 39 Entries

Combined FAST - 10 Entries

Premier Standard - 35 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 80 Entries

Time 2 Beat - 31 Entries

Premier JWW - 28 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 78 Entries

Saturday, July 29, 2023

Ring 1:

Master/Excellent JWW - 101 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 98 Entries

Time 2 Beat - 35 Entries

Open Standard - 10 Entries

Novice Standard - 10 Entries

Open JWW - 13 Entries

Novice JWW - 7 Entries

Sunday, July 30, 2023

Ring 1:

Master/Excellent JWW - 90 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 88 Entries

Time 2 Beat - 30 Entries

Open Standard - 8 Entries

Novice Standard - 8 Entries

Open JWW - 10 Entries

Novice JWW - 6 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 182 dogs entered in this
event with 301 entries on Friday, 274 entries on Saturday, and 240 entries on Sunday for a total of 815 entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules and
regulations.
James P. Crowley, Secretary.
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4202

8108
8103
8106
8107
8110
8203

12201
12102
12110
12301

16117
16210
16213
16107
16113
16121
16208
16211
16302
16801
16110
16301
16304

20203
20120
20106
20115
20125
20504
20703
20126
20110

24101
24502
24301

Running Order List

Friday, July 28, 2023

Ring 1: Master/Excellent FAST
Caisson, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black

Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer

Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight

Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

Dot-dot, Pomeranian, Susie Zemo

Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer
Lucy, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black
Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

Rip, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black

Bolt, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Deirdre Baker
Beaver, Border Collie, Julie Degen

Chelsea, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port

Nellie, Barbet, Susie Leahy

Iron Man, All-American, Carol Boggess

Talvi, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Loach

Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

Cloud, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

Bree, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Brenda Dorman
Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Hallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Deirdre Baker

Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

Lass, Border Collie, Julie Degen

Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle

Bing, Australian Shepherd, Laura Streng
Penny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Jim Saxon
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

Andi, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Dakota, Doberman Pinscher, Jacqueline Carrington
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24105 Chance, German Shepherd Dog, Julie Degen
24501 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
24103 Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

Ring 1: Combined FAST
8102 Waldo, All-American, Molly Baltins

12204 McKenna, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard
12502 Sebastian Howard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Ashley Walker
12503 Wonderbread, Papillon, Merritt Speagle

16702 Rogue, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto
16802 Chili, Border Collie, Fenrir Taura

20502 Loki, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb
20123 Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers
20304 Dora, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb

24104 Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

Ring 1: Premier Standard

8104 Pickles, Scottish Terrier, Pat Speas
8204 Maggie, Border Terrier, Jay Davis

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12106 Audrey, Beagle, Diane Becker

12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

12111 JoJo, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Dance

12202 Dakota, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black
12205 Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

16114 Rada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16121 Iron Man, All-American, Carol Boggess

16213 Chelsea, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole

16105 Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
16107 Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port

16112 Fire, Border Collie, Lynda Mohr

16117 Bolt, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Deirdre Baker
16118 Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

16208 Talvi, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Loach

16211 Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

16212 Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

16115 Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16214 Sizzle, Border Collie, Carol Boggess

20106 Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen

20118 Kodi, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto
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20119 Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

20121 Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle

20124 Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe

20128 Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley

20129 Jimi, Border Collie, James George

20207 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20210 Zende, Golden Retriever, Sue Salvatore

20502 Loki, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb

20126 Callie, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole

24101 Andi, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
24103 Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
24501 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

4202 Caisson, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black
4203 Lunytunes, Pomeranian, Linda Knight

8108 Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
8111 Audrey, Boston Terrier, Elizabeth Staley

8102 Waldo, All-American, Molly Baltins

8103 Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer
8104 Pickles, Scottish Terrier, Pat Speas

8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8109 SukyTawdry, Pomeranian, Linda Knight

8110 Dot-dot, Pomeranian, Susie Zemo

8204 Maggie, Border Terrier, Jay Davis

8205 DeeDee, Pomeranian, Sandy Riepe

8206 Shadow, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Vance

8106 Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight

8203 Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
8208 Taylor, Boston Terrier, Elizabeth Staley

12101 ILewis B Gates, Parson Russell Terrier, Jacqueline Carrington
12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle

12106 Audrey, Beagle, Diane Becker

12108 Emmett, Boston Terrier, Cyndy Ochsner

12111 JoJo, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Dance

12112 Fizzy, All-American, James George

12201 Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

12205 Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

12301 Rip, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black

16116 Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle
16114 Rada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16121 Iron Man, All-American, Carol Boggess
16104 Lark, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor
16105 Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
16107 Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port
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16113
16118
16204
16206
16208
16209
16210
16211
16213
16110
16301
16303
16401
16212
16115
16214

20206
20110
20129
20102
20106
20111
20115
20117
20118
20120
20122
20124
20125
20126
20128
20202
20204
20209
20210
20119
20304
20504
20703
20121
20207
20203
20130

24101
24102
24104
24105
24106
24501

Nellie, Barbet, Susie Leahy

Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

Emerald, All-American, Nancy Lech

Hope, Border Collie, Roberta Garrett

Talvi, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Loach

Velo, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Beaver, Border Collie, Julie Degen

Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

Chelsea, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Al, Rat Terrier, Fred Ochsner

Buster, All-American, Diane Becker

Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
Sizzle, Border Collie, Carol Boggess

Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
Jimi, Border Collie, James George

Cali, All-American, Lauren Siegel

Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
Dancer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

Zeke, Border Collie, Meredith Garrett
Kodi, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto
Lass, Border Collie, Julie Degen

Truvy, All-American, Stephanie Keck
Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe
Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley
Bolt, Pointer, Betsy Thompson

Chico, Poodle (Standard), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Rudee, Golden Retriever, Kimberly Maxey
Zzende, Golden Retriever, Sue Salvatore
Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Dora, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb
Bing, Australian Shepherd, Laura Streng
Penny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Jim Saxon
Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
Word-E, All-American, James George

Andi, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
Gracie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Russell Lowery
Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Chance, German Shepherd Dog, Julie Degen
Feana, Collie (Smooth), Alicia Moore
Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
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Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

8102 Waldo, All-American, Molly Baltins
8106 Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight
8207 Wrigley, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

12112 Fizzy, All-American, James George

12301 Rip, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black
12503 Wonderbread, Papillon, Merritt Speagle
20701 Dreamer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini

16113 Nellie, Barbet, Susie Leahy

16117 Bolt, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Deirdre Baker
16301 Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

16303 Al, Rat Terrier, Fred Ochsner

16402 Bru, Border Collie, Patty Summers

20120 Lass, Border Collie, Julie Degen

20106 Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
20115 Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

20119 Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

20123 Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers
20125 Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
20126 Callie, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
20130 Word-E, All-American, James George

20206 Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20504 Bing, Australian Shepherd, Laura Streng
20804 Connlaodh, Collie (Rough), Alicia Moore

24101 Andi, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

24103 Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

24106 Feana, Collie (Smooth), Alicia Moore

24301 Dakota, Doberman Pinscher, Jacqueline Carrington
24105 Chance, German Shepherd Dog, Julie Degen

24501 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

24502 Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

Ring 1: Premier JWW

8104 Pickles, Scottish Terrier, Pat Speas
8204 Maggie, Border Terrier, Jay Davis

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker
12205 Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

16121 Iron Man, All-American, Carol Boggess
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16212
16105
16107
16112
16117
16118
16208
16211
16213
16214

20106
20124
20126
20129
20210
20503
20804
20119
20121

24101
24103
24501

4203
4202

8111
8108
8102
8103
8104
8107
8109
8110
8204
8205
8206
8208
8203
8106

12101
12103
12106
12108
12111

Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port

Fire, Border Collie, Lynda Mohr

Bolt, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Deirdre Baker
Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

Talvi, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Loach

Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

Chelsea, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole

Sizzle, Border Collie, Carol Boggess

Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe

Callie, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
Jimi, Border Collie, James George

Zende, Golden Retriever, Sue Salvatore
Paisley, Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Staley
Connlaodh, Collie (Rough), Alicia Moore

Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle

Andi, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
Diamond, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

Lunytunes, Pomeranian, Linda Knight
Caisson, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black

Audrey, Boston Terrier, Elizabeth Staley

Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
Waldo, All-American, Molly Baltins

Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer
Pickles, Scottish Terrier, Pat Speas

Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
SukyTawdry, Pomeranian, Linda Knight

Dot-dot, Pomeranian, Susie Zemo

Maggie, Border Terrier, Jay Davis

DeeDee, Pomeranian, Sandy Riepe

Shadow, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Vance

Taylor, Boston Terrier, Elizabeth Staley
Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight

Lewis B Gates, Parson Russell Terrier, Jacqueline Carrington
Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Audrey, Beagle, Diane Becker
Emmett, Boston Terrier, Cyndy Ochsner
JoJo, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Dance
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12112
12201
12205
12301

le6l21
16114
16116
16209
16104
16105
16107
16110
16113
16118
16204
16206
16208
16210
16211
16213
16301
16801
16214
16115
16212

20129
20110
20206
20102
20106
20111
20115
20117
20118
20119
20120
20122
20123
20124
20125
20126
20128
20202
20204
20209
20210
20503
20121
20504

Fizzy, All-American, James George

Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer
Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Rip, Miniature American Shepherd, Kim Black

Iron Man, All-American, Carol Boggess

Bada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Velo, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Lark, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor

Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port

Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
Nellie, Barbet, Susie Leahy

Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

Emerald, All-American, Nancy Lech

Hope, Border Collie, Roberta Garrett

Talvi, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Loach

Beaver, Border Collie, Julie Degen

Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

Chelsea, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole

Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Bree, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Brenda Dorman
Sizzle, Border Collie, Carol Boggess

Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Jimi, Border Collie, James George
Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Cali, All-American, Lauren Siegel
Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
Dancer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech
Zeke, Border Collie, Meredith Garrett
Kodi, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto
Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle
Lass, Border Collie, Julie Degen
Truvy, All-American, Stephanie Keck
Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers
Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe
Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Dr Elizabeth Dole
Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley
Bolt, Pointer, Betsy Thompson
Chico, Poodle (Standard), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Rudee, Golden Retriever, Kimberly Maxey
Zende, Golden Retriever, Sue Salvatore
Paisley, Australian Shepherd, Elizabeth Staley
Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
Bing, Australian Shepherd, Laura Streng
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20703 Penny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Jim Saxon
20130 Word-E, All-American, James George

20203 Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
20207 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

24102 Gracie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Russell Lowery
24104 Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
24105 Chance, German Shepherd Dog, Julie Degen
24106 Feana, Collie (Smooth), Alicia Moore



Saturday, July 29, 2023

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24502 Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

24C101 Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
24C102 Miz, All-American, CJ Beauchamp

24702 Rain, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Stephanie Plunkett
24701 Jason, Poodle (Standard), Alexandra Davis

24301 Dakota, Doberman Pinscher, Jacqueline Carrington
24102 Gracie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Russell Lowery
24104 Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

20302 Levi, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20207 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20130 Word-E, All-American, James George

20301 Hudson, Dalmatian, Lauren Siegel

20201 IvyE, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey

20203 Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

20401 Mulch, All-American, Helen Junkin

20208 Mulligan, Golden Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
20205 Pi, Doberman Pinscher, Christina Williamson
20204 Chico, Poodle (Standard), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
20202 Bolt, Pointer, Betsy Thompson

20128 Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley

20127 Fogbuster, Dalmatian, Vicki L Z King

20125 Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
20124 Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe

20123 Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers

20122 Truvy, All-American, Stephanie Keck

20105 River, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20121 Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
20119 Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

20118 Kodi, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto
20117 Zeke, Border Collie, Meredith Garrett

20116 Titan, Border Collie, Stewart Penell

20115 Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

20114 Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
20113 Four Loko, Siberian Husky, Kayla Wieland
20112 Dorey, Border Collie, Libby Harding

20111 Dancer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
20109 Link, Border Collie, Ashley Castro

20107 Becca, Border Collie, Linette Burnette
20106 Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
20103 Moxie, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin
20206 Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20129 Jimi, Border Collie, James George

20104 Dylan, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
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20102 Cali, All-American, Lauren Siegel
20101 Jazz, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey
20110 Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

16111 Breaker, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

16115 Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16212 Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

16801 Bree, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Brenda Dorman
16602 Koda, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ellis

16403 Drake, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Janna Drof
16302 Cloud, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

16301 Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

16211 Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

16209 Velo, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

16207 Mickelson, Labrador Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
16206 Hope, Border Collie, Roberta Garrett

16205 Frisco, All-American, Gail Henshaw

16204 Emerald, All-American, Nancy Lech

16201 Skecher, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

16120 Louie, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

16119 Islay, Shetland Sheepdog, Tami Rudnicky

16118 Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

16110 Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
16108 Violett, All-American, Willow Martin

16106 Connor, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ommundsen

16105 Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
16104 Lark, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor

16102 Sebastian, Puli, Alexandra Davis

16101 Gurley, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin

16109 Nick, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

16114 Rada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16103 BRria, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

16116 Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

12105 Ring, Miniature Schnauzer, Joan Baker

12109 Darby, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

12207 Remy, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

12206 Clipper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tami Rudnicky

12204 McKenna, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

12201 Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

12112 Fizzy, All-American, James George

12111 JoJo, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Dance

12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

12107 Bree, Shetland Sheepdog, Florence Lynn Ward

12205 Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12101 Lewis B Gates, Parson Russell Terrier, Jacqueline Carrington
12104 Fred, Miniature Schnauzer, Joan Baker

8703 Opal, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Janet Bowers
8206 Shadow, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Vance
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8205 DeeDee, Pomeranian, Sandy Riepe

8204 Maggie, Border Terrier, Jay Davis

8203 Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
8201 Simone, Puli, Alexandra Davis

8108 Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8106 Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight

8103 Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer

8202 Casey, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

4601 Romeo, Japanese Chin, Vicki Friedman

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24502 Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
24C102 Miz, All-American, CJ Beauchamp

24C101 Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
24102 Gracie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Russell Lowery
24104 Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

20130 Word-E, All-American, James George
20201 IvyE, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey
20203 Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
20207 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20401 Mulch, All-American, Helen Junkin
20303 Raven, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Rankin
20301 Hudson, Dalmatian, Lauren Siegel
20208 Mulligan, Golden Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
20205 Pi, Doberman Pinscher, Christina Williamson
20204 Chico, Poodle (Standard), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
20302 Levi, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20202 Bolt, Pointer, Betsy Thompson
20128 Picard, Border Collie, Jenny Brawley
20127 Fogbuster, Dalmatian, Vicki L Z King
20125 Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
20124 Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe
20123 Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers
20122 Truvy, All-American, Stephanie Keck
20121 Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
20119 Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle
20118 Kodi, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto
20117 Zeke, Border Collie, Meredith Garrett
20116 Titan, Border Collie, Stewart Penell
20105 River, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20115 Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech
20114 Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
20113 Four Loko, Siberian Husky, Kayla Wieland
20112 Dorey, Border Collie, Libby Harding
20111 Dancer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
20109 Link, Border Collie, Ashley Castro
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20107
20106
20103
20102
20129
20101
20110
20206
20104

16115
16212
16111
16602
16501
16403
16302
16301
16211
16209
16207
16206
16205
16204
16201
16120
16119
16118
16110
16108
16106
16105
16104
16103
16102
16101
16114
16116
16109

12105
12207
12206
12204
12203
12201
12112
12111
12110
12109
12107

Becca, Border Collie, Linette Burnette
Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
Moxie, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin
Cali, All-American, Lauren Siegel

Jimi, Border Collie, James George

Jazz, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey

Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Dylan, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Breaker, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

Koda, Australian Shepherd, Mary Ellis

Muse, All-American, Ashley Castro

Drake, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Janna Drof
Cloud, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

Velo, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Mickelson, Labrador Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
Hope, Border Collie, Roberta Garrett

Frisco, All-American, Gail Henshaw

Emerald, All-American, Nancy Lech

Skecher, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

Louie, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

Islay, Shetland Sheepdog, Tami Rudnicky

Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
Violett, All-American, Willow Martin

Connor, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ommundsen

Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Lark, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor

Bria, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

Sebastian, Puli, Alexandra Davis

Gurley, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin

Bada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Nick, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

Bing, Miniature Schnauzer, Joan Baker

Remy, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

Clipper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tami Rudnicky

McKenna, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

Leia, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor

Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Fizzy, All-American, James George

JoJo, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Dance

Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

Darby, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

Bree, Shetland Sheepdog, Florence Lynn Ward
13



12205
12103
12101
12104

8203
8206
8205
8204
8201
8107
8106
8103
8108

4601

24502
24301

20702
20207
20704
20301
20125
20123
20121
20116
20115
20112
20109
20107
20106
20114
20206

16702
16701
16501
16402
16301
16106
16105
16102

12701
20701
12112

Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle

Lewis B Gates, Parson Russell Terrier, Jacqueline Carrington
Fred, Miniature Schnauzer, Joan Baker

Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
Shadow, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Vance

DeeDee, Pomeranian, Sandy Riepe

Maggie, Border Terrier, Jay Davis

Simone, Puli, Alexandra Davis

Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight

Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer

Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

Romeo, Japanese Chin, Vicki Friedman

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Dakota, Doberman Pinscher, Jacqueline Carrington

Petal, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Larus, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Bokinsky
Hudson, Dalmatian, Lauren Siegel

Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers
Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
Titan, Border Collie, Stewart Penell

Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

Dorey, Border Collie, Libby Harding

Link, Border Collie, Ashley Castro

Becca, Border Collie, Linette Burnette

Iggy, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carolyn Steffen
Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Rogue, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto

Claire, Barbet, Debra Cross

Muse, All-American, Ashley Castro

Bru, Border Collie, Patty Summers

Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Connor, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ommundsen

Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Sebastian, Puli, Alexandra Davis

Brodie, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli
Dreamer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
Fizzy, All-American, James George
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12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

12107 Bree, Shetland Sheepdog, Florence Lynn Ward

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12109 Darby, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

8207 Wrigley, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
8106 Einstein, Papillon, Linda Knight

Ring 1: Open Standard
24702 Rain, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Stephanie Plunkett
20502 Loki, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb

16806 Nova, Australian Cattle Dog, Selma Davis
16701 Claire, Barbet, Debra Cross

16604 Mia, All-American, Jillian Zingale

16603 Gage, All-American, Alice Jones

16601 Vivian, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Rankin
16805 Ellie, Australian Cattle Dog, Selma Davis

12503 Wonderbread, Papillon, Merritt Speagle

8703 Opal, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Janet Bowers

Ring 1: Novice Standard
24701 Jason, Poodle (Standard), Alexandra Davis

20802 Remi, German Shepherd Dog, Jennifer Ujimori
20704 Larus, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Bokinsky
20702 Petal, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret

16804 Peanut, All-American, Alice Jones

16803 Perry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kristen Cooper
16801 BRree, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Brenda Dorman
16702 Rogue, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto

12702 Fae, Beagle, Jennifer Schroeder
12701 Brodie, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

Ring 1: Open JWW

20502 Loki, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb
20802 Remi, German Shepherd Dog, Jennifer Ujimori
20303 Raven, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Rankin

20304 Dora, Australian Shepherd, Mary Cobb
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16806
16701
16604
16603
16601
16501

12701
12503
12502

20704
20702

16805
16804
16803
16702

12702

Nova, Australian Cattle Dog, Selma Davis
Claire, Barbet, Debra Cross

Mia, All-American, Jillian Zingale

Gage, All-American, Alice Jones

Vivian, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Rankin
Muse, All-American, Ashley Castro

Brodie, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli
Wonderbread, Papillon, Merritt Speagle
Sebastian Howard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Ring 1: Novice JWW

Larus, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Bokinsky
Petal, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret

Ellie, Australian Cattle Dog, Selma Davis
Peanut, All-American, Alice Jones

Ashley Walker

Perry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kristen Cooper

Rogue, Australian Shepherd, Frank Liberto

Fae, Beagle, Jennifer Schroeder
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Sunday, July 30, 2023

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW
4201 Birdie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Ann Albrecht

8108 Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
8202 Casey, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

8101 Nadjia, Dogo Argentino, Kelly Felske

8102 Waldo, All-American, Molly Baltins

8103 Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer
8105 Charlie, All-American, Susan & John Hicks

8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8201 Simone, Puli, Alexandra Davis

8206 Shadow, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Vance

8301 Putter, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Ann Albrecht

8302 Vesper, Papillon, J Elizabeth Abate

8701 Rubee, Chihuahua, Paige Port

8703 Opal, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Janet Bowers

8203 Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12106 Audrey, Beagle, Diane Becker

12107 Bree, Shetland Sheepdog, Florence Lynn Ward

12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

12201 Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

12204 McKenna, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

12205 Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

12207 Remy, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

12109 Darby, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

16103 BRria, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

16116 Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

16114 Rada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16109 Nick, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

16101 Gurley, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin

16102 Sebastian, Puli, Alexandra Davis

16104 Lark, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor

16105 Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
16106 Connor, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ommundsen

16107 Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port

16110 Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
16118 Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance

16120 ILouie, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

16202 Simba, Australian Shepherd, Sandra Platt

16203 Lindy, All-American, Susan & John Hicks

16204 Emerald, All-American, Nancy Lech

16205 Frisco, All-American, Gail Henshaw
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16207
16201
16209
16211
16301
16302
16401
16403
16212
16801
16115
16111

20104
20206
20101
20110
20102
20103
20108
20109
20111
20114
20115
20116
20105
20119
20121
20123
20125
20127
20131
20202
20204
20205
20208
20209
20302
20210
20401
20207
20201
20203
20301

24104
24102
24701

Mickelson, Labrador Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
Skecher, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

Velo, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura

Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

Cloud, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

Buster, All-American, Diane Becker

Drake, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Janna Drof
Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Bree, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Brenda Dorman
Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
Breaker, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

Dylan, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Jazz, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey

Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

Cali, All-American, Lauren Siegel

Moxie, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Jeffrey Foster
Link, Border Collie, Ashley Castro

Dancer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

Titan, Border Collie, Stewart Penell

River, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle
Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers
Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
Fogbuster, Dalmatian, Vicki L Z King

Lark, Border Collie, Virginia Myers

Bolt, Pointer, Betsy Thompson

Chico, Poodle (Standard), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
Pi, Doberman Pinscher, Christina Williamson
Mulligan, Golden Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
Rudee, Golden Retriever, Kimberly Maxey
Levi, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
Zende, Golden Retriever, Sue Salvatore
Mulch, All-American, Helen Junkin

Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
IvyE, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey

Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox
Hudson, Dalmatian, Lauren Siegel

Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
Gracie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Russell Lowery
Jason, Poodle (Standard), Alexandra Davis

24C102 Miz, All-American, CJ Beauchamp
24C101 Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone

24502

Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
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Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard
4201 Birdie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Ann Albrecht

8108 Trip, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
8101 Nadjia, Dogo Argentino, Kelly Felske

8102 Waldo, All-American, Molly Baltins

8103 Nikki, American Hairless Terrier, Lisa Meyer
8105 Charlie, All-American, Susan & John Hicks

8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8201 Simone, Puli, Alexandra Davis

8206 Shadow, Shetland Sheepdog, Morgan Vance

8301 Putter, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Ann Albrecht

8302 Vesper, Papillon, J Elizabeth Abate

8701 Rubee, Chihuahua, Paige Port

8203 Mustang Sally, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12106 Audrey, Beagle, Diane Becker

12107 Bree, Shetland Sheepdog, Florence Lynn Ward

12109 Darby, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

12201 Coda, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

12203 Leia, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor

12204 McKenna, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

12205 Atomic, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

12207 Remy, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan

16114 Rada Bing, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16109 Nick, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher
16116 Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle
16103 BRria, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
16101 Gurley, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin
16102 Sebastian, Puli, Alexandra Davis
16104 Lark, Keeshond, Lydia Taylor
16105 Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
16106 Connor, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ommundsen
16107 Mystique, Shetland Sheepdog, Paige Port
16110 Tuff, Chinese Crested, Conrad & Debra Shigematsu
16118 Scrat, Border Collie, Morgan Vance
16120 ILouie, All-American, Kit & Bob Sullivan
16201 Skecher, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
16202 Simba, Australian Shepherd, Sandra Platt
16203 Lindy, All-American, Susan & John Hicks
16204 Emerald, All-American, Nancy Lech
16205 Frisco, All-American, Gail Henshaw
16207 Mickelson, Labrador Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
16209 Velo, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle
16211 Lance, Labrador Retriever, Fenrir Taura
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16301 Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

16302 Cloud, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanna Dillard

16401 Buster, All-American, Diane Becker

16403 Drake, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Janna Drof
16501 Muse, All-American, Ashley Castro

16115 Jagger, Miniature American Shepherd, Debra Hoffman
16111 Rreaker, Shetland Sheepdog, Tracy Fletcher

16212 Chica, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

20104 Dylan, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20102 Cali, All-American, Lauren Siegel

20206 Riley, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20101 Jazz, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey

20110 Yogi, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

20121 Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
20103 Moxie, All-American, Larry & Tammy Reagin
20108 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Jeffrey Foster
20109 Link, Border Collie, Ashley Castro

20111 Dancer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini
20114 Stella, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
20105 River, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20115 Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

20116 Titan, Border Collie, Stewart Penell

20119 Cara, Border Collie, Maddie Speagle

20123 Cochise, Border Collie, Patty Summers

20125 Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
20127 Fogbuster, Dalmatian, Vicki L Z King

20131 Lark, Border Collie, Virginia Myers

20202 Bolt, Pointer, Betsy Thompson

20204 Chico, Poodle (Standard), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
20205 Pi, Doberman Pinscher, Christina Williamson
20302 Levi, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
20208 Mulligan, Golden Retriever, Cristol Klevinsky
20209 Rudee, Golden Retriever, Kimberly Maxey
20210 Zende, Golden Retriever, Sue Salvatore
20401 Mulch, All-American, Helen Junkin

20301 Hudson, Dalmatian, Lauren Siegel

20207 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20201 IvyE, Boxer, Lisa Godfrey

20203 Bear, Golden Retriever, Robin Wilcox

24104 Stojan, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey
24102 Gracie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Russell Lowery
24C102 Miz, All-American, CJ Beauchamp

24C101 Sailor, Australian Shepherd, Sheila Boone
24502 Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

8105 Charlie, All-American, Susan & John Hicks
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8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8302 Vesper, Papillon, J Elizabeth Abate

8501 As If!, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Flinn McCrerey
8901 Gigia, All-American, Paola Capocasa

12109 Darby, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

12103 Rita, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
12107 Bree, Shetland Sheepdog, Florence Lynn Ward

12110 Abby, All-American, Jeanne R Baker

20701 Dreamer, Golden Retriever, Sandi Pitini

12701 Brodie, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli

16501 Muse, All-American, Ashley Castro

16102 Sebastian, Puli, Alexandra Davis

16105 Wimsey, Poodle (Miniature), Donna & Lester Van Winkle
16106 Connor, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ommundsen

16203 Lindy, All-American, Susan & John Hicks

16301 Canon, Shetland Sheepdog, Gabriele Beyer

16701 Claire, Barbet, Debra Cross

20108 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Jeffrey Foster
20115 Tiki, Border Collie, Nancy Lech

20116 Titan, Border Collie, Stewart Penell

20121 Surefire, All-American, Merritt Speagle
20125 Shelby, Dalmatian, Marie & Eddie Slagle
20131 Lark, Border Collie, Virginia Myers

20301 Hudson, Dalmatian, Lauren Siegel

20704 Larus, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Bokinsky
20801 Logan, Irish Setter, Julie Mercer

20803 Pegasus, Greyhound, Russell Lowery

20109 Link, Border Collie, Ashley Castro

24502 Jewel, Belgian Malinois, Claudia Bailey

Ring 1: Open Standard

8501 As If!, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Flinn McCrerey
8703 Opal, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Janet Bowers

12501 Zeus, Rat Terrier, Lydia Langley
12503 Wonderbread, Papillon, Merritt Speagle

16603 Gage, All-American, Alice Jones
16701 Claire, Barbet, Debra Cross

20501 Mia, All-American, Karen Hazelgrove

24702 Rain, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Stephanie Plunkett
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Ring 1: Novice Standard
8901 Gigia, All-American, Paola Capocasa
12701 Brodie, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli
16801 Bree, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Brenda Dorman
16803 Perry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kristen Cooper

16804 Peanut, All-American, Alice Jones

20702 Petal, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
20704 Larus, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Bokinsky

24701 Jason, Poodle (Standard), Alexandra Davis

Ring 1: Open JWW
8702 Yukon, Papillon, Margaret Van Cleave
12501 Zeus, Rat Terrier, Lydia Langley
12502 Sebastian Howard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Ashley Walker
12503 Wonderbread, Papillon, Merritt Speagle
12701 Brodie, Boston Terrier, Nicole Davilli
16501 Muse, All-American, Ashley Castro
16603 Gage, All-American, Alice Jones
16701 Claire, Barbet, Debra Cross

20501 Mia, All-American, Karen Hazelgrove
20601 Angus, Collie (Rough), Leslie Butler
Ring 1: Novice JWW

8501 As If!, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Flinn McCrerey
8901 Gigia, All-American, Paola Capocasa

16803 Perry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kristen Cooper
16804 Peanut, All-American, Alice Jones

20702 Petal, Portuguese Water Dog, Lizanne Jeveret
20704 Larus, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn Bokinsky
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